
ORDINANCENo. f.S$S&4 
Amend Ordinance to correct concurrence requirement for change order for the Portsmouth Force 
Main Segment 2 construction contract Project No. 809039 (Ordinance; amend Ordinance No. 
1 8370s) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 Ordinance No. 183705 passed Council on April 2I,2010 authorizing additional 
change order authority to the Bureau of Environmental Services Director or his 
designee. 

2. 	 City Council indicated support for authorizing this authority in their discussion 
during the April 14,2010 hearing and at the second reading on April 2I,2010 the 
motion was made and passed through Council vote. 

3. 	 The ordinance passed, but the provision in Section l,Paragraph a. of the 
directives that grants Jhis authority is inconsistent with City Code Chapters 
5.33.040(4.6) and 5.33.060(B), that require the concurrence of both the bureau 
director and the Chief Procurement Officer for contract amendments exceeding 
25o/o of the original contract amount. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 Ordinance No. 183705, Section 1.a of the Council directives is amended to read 
as follows: 

The Director of the Bureau of Environmental Services or designee is authorized to 
increase Contract No. 30000424 with Michels Corporation for the pu{pose 
described in Section 1, up to a revised contract amount of $28,000,000, provided 
the Chief Procurement Officer concurs. 

b. 	 All other terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 183705 remain the same and are 
not affected by this amendment. 

Passed by the council, JUf'{ {12 201t 
LaVonne Griffin-ValadeDan saltzmar, "y'v v ry !- '-
Auditor of the City of portlandcommissioner of public Affairs 
BY 

Paul Gribbon 
May 10,2010 
WBS No. E09039 - ord 

Deputy 



, t\10 

-758 7gT 
Agenda No. 

oRDrNANcENo.lS" S&4 
Amend Ordinance to correct 

"oncurrerr"Segment 2 construction contract Project No. E09039 (Ordinance; amend Ordinance No. 1g3705) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Com missioner/Aud itor: 

Dan Saltzman, Commissioner of Public Affairs 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mayor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2Morks - Fish 

position 3/Affairs - så¿^hrç' it.:r l r¡ 
Position 4/Safetv - Leonard 

BUREAUAPPRoVAL ./ 

,L) 3ii:3i'HW 
Prepared by: Paul Gribbon 
Date Prepared: May 10,2010 

Financial lmpact Statement 
Completed E Amends Budget I 
Not Required ! 
Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires Õity Policy paragraph stated 

V33"TT* No rr 
Council Meeting Date 

l\r'q '¿t rÙ5lD 

AGENDA 

TrME CERTAN n
 
Start time:
 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuãli 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony ano discüããìõf 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By:
 
Deputy
 

TAKEN: 
.ACTION 

ilAY 3 6 20.lûpAssED T0 sËcnND Rrr\nrr\tcJUN 0 g 20ltl 9:30 A.M 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Frilz	 1. Fritz 

2. Fish !t,,n 
3. SalÞman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adâms 




